Atty, Dkt. No. 041358-0189

ORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cyrano Sciences, Inc.	
	Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc. 73 N. Vinedo Avenue Pasadena, CA 91107
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	·
Nature of conveyance:	
CHANGE OF NAME Execution Date:	
02/04/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
09/336,428	6,319,724
Additional numbers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Fax: 202-672-5399	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. June 4, 2004	
Rouget F. Henschel	
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
. Total number of pages including sover shoot street	

002.1210598.1

700098868

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0066

Delaware page 1 The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CYRANO SCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CYRANO SCIENCES, INC." TO "SMITHS DETECTION-PASADENA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 7:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



: <u>A</u> Har

Warriet Smith Windson

2732847 6100

040076898

AUTHENTICATION: 2912199

DATE: 02-05-04

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0067

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:58 PM 02/04/2004
FILED 07:15 PM 02/04/2004
SRV 040078898 - 2732847 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CYRANO SCIENCES, INC.

Cyrano Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation") hereby certifies as follows:

 That the Corporation's Board of Directors has duly adopted the following resolution to smend the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation, so that such Article FIRST, as amended, shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Smiths Detection-Pasadena, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

2. That the proposed amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the Corporation's Assistant Secretary, its authorized officer, on this 3rd day of February, 2004.

. . CYRANO SCIENCES, INC.

Name: Sal McChine Myrick

Title: Assistant Secretary

1-SF/7061002.1

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 014852 FRAME: 0068